
Axel Mercx riders 1 Minute Time Bonus 

Age
Standard Rider Gender Age Difference 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 40-44 45-49 50-54 60-64

1 Kelly Jablonski M 44 0:26:18 0:21:17 -0:05:01 1
2 Alex Chaplan M 48 0:26:36 0:21:50 -0:04:46 1
3 Christian Hansen M 44 0:26:18 0:21:32 -0:04:46 2
4 Mark Clyde M 54 0:27:04 0:22:35 -0:04:29 1
5 Ray Morrison M 68 0:28:42 0:24:14 -0:04:28 1
6 Pedro Peralta Elgat M 53 0:26:59 0:22:40 -0:04:19 2
7 Michael Wegner M 38 0:25:59 0:21:54 -0:04:05 1
8 Roy Quade M 69 0:28:52 0:24:59 -0:03:53 2
9 Bill Yearwood M 65 0:28:14 0:24:28 -0:03:46 3
10 Paul Newman M 50 0:26:45 0:23:01 -0:03:44 3
11 Sally Johnson F 48 0:28:43 0:25:07 -0:03:36 1
12 Wayne Bradford M 46 0:26:27 0:22:52 -0:03:35 2
13 David Lyall M 53 0:26:59 0:23:32 -0:03:27 4
14 Jamie Johnson M 48 0:26:36 0:23:17 -0:03:19 3
15 Mike Adams M 64 0:28:06 0:24:47 -0:03:19 1
16 Donald Lamarche M 51 0:26:50 0:23:41 -0:03:09 5
17 Paul Carik M 49 0:26:41 0:23:39 -0:03:02 4
18 Daryl Shives M 33 0:25:59 0:23:05 -0:02:54 1
19 Gerry Morrison M 70 0:29:02 0:26:08 -0:02:54 1
20 David Holder M 45 0:26:23 0:23:42 -0:02:41 5
21 Mark Nuefeld M 41 0:26:04 0:23:26 -0:02:38 3
22 Carol Quade F 63 0:30:14 0:28:02 -0:02:12 1
23 Josh Staffold M 39 0:25:59 0:23:57 -0:02:02 2
24 Lynda McCue F 44 0:28:24 0:26:23 -0:02:01 1
25 David Miller M 32 0:25:59 0:24:44 -0:01:15 2
26 Wayne Shtybel M 58 0:27:27 0:26:14 -0:01:13 1
27 Solveig Stroab F 40 0:28:02 0:27:30 -0:00:32 2
28 Michelle Cheng F 54 0:29:15 0:28:54 -0:00:21 1
29 Kevin Key M 58 0:27:26 0:27:14 -0:00:12 2
30 Song Yang M 34 0:25:59 0:26:27 0:00:28 3
31 Irwin Hoover M 54 0:27:04 0:27:33 0:00:29 6
32 Ethan Campbell M Youth 0:34:40 NA

Andrew Twovinen M 54 0:27:04 DNF
Aiden Vickers M Youth None DNF
Andrew Ye Fung M 47 0:26:32 DNF

Place Based on: Men Women Elapsed 
Time

Standard 
Time

Just Giver 4 PDTT 16KM TT**
Double Points for Masters; Placings based on differences from standard time
First five win overall Australian Pursuit

Order Based On Age Standards



Actual Age
Time Standard Rider Gender Age Difference

1 1 Kelly Jablonski M 44 0:26:18 0:21:17 -0:05:01
2 3 Christian Hansen M 44 0:26:18 0:21:32 -0:04:46
3 2 Alex Chaplan M 48 0:26:36 0:21:50 -0:04:46
4 7 Michael Wegner M 38 0:25:59 0:21:54 -0:04:05
5 4 Mark Clyde M 54 0:27:04 0:22:35 -0:04:29
6 6 Pedro Peralta Elgat M 53 0:26:59 0:22:40 -0:04:19
7 12 Wayne Bradford M 46 0:26:27 0:22:52 -0:03:35
8 10 Paul Newman M 50 0:26:45 0:23:01 -0:03:44
9 18 Daryl Shives M 33 0:25:59 0:23:05 -0:02:54

10 14 Jamie Johnson M 48 0:26:36 0:23:17 -0:03:19
11 21 Mark Nuefeld M 41 0:26:04 0:23:26 -0:02:38
12 13 David Lyall M 53 0:26:59 0:23:32 -0:03:27
13 17 Paul Carik M 49 0:26:41 0:23:39 -0:03:02
14 16 Donald Lamarche M 51 0:26:50 0:23:41 -0:03:09
15 20 David Holder M 45 0:26:23 0:23:42 -0:02:41
16 23 Josh Staffold M 39 0:25:59 0:23:57 -0:02:02
17 5 Ray Morrison M 68 0:28:42 0:24:14 -0:04:28
18 9 Bill Yearwood M 65 0:28:14 0:24:28 -0:03:46
19 25 David Miller M 32 0:25:59 0:24:44 -0:01:15
20 15 Mike Adams M 64 0:28:06 0:24:47 -0:03:19
21 1 Roy Quade M 69 0:28:52 0:24:59 -0:03:53
22 11 Sally Johnson F 48 0:28:43 0:25:07 -0:03:36
23 19 Gerry Morrison M 70 0:29:02 0:26:08 -0:02:54
24 26 Wayne Shtybel M 58 0:27:27 0:26:14 -0:01:13
25 24 Lynda McCue F 44 0:28:24 0:26:23 -0:02:01
26 30 Song Yang M 34 0:25:59 0:26:27 0:00:28
27 29 Kevin Key M 58 0:27:26 0:27:14 -0:00:12
28 27 Solveig Stroab F 40 0:28:02 0:27:30 -0:00:32
29 31 Irwin Hoover M 54 0:27:04 0:27:33 0:00:29
30 22 Carol Quade F 63 0:30:14 0:28:02 -0:02:12
31 28 Michelle Cheng F 54 0:29:15 0:28:54 -0:00:21
32 NA Ethan Campbell M Youth 0:34:40 NA

Order Based On Actual Time (all riders)

Place Based on:
Elapsed

Time
Standard 

Time


